All other pupil services 23,778,942 189,027 19,183,161 - (4,406,754)

General administration:
Centralized data processing 2,631,814 34,204 217,092 - (2,380,518)
All other general administration 17,179,012 65,664 2,721,277 - (14,392,071)

Plant service 38,844,029 159,483 2,036,158 - (36,648,388)
Ancillary services 1,615,953 524 128,300 - (1,487,129)
Community services 471,054 - 106,302 - (364,752)
Enterprise activities 155,505 10,378 100,662 - (44,465)
Other outgo 34,041 9,125 241,360 - 216,444
Interest on long-term liabilities 14,465,951 - - - (14,465,951)

Total governmental activities $ 493,178,210 $ 2,244,135 $ 149,202,095 $ 4,172,693 (337,559,287)

General revenues:
Taxes and subventions:

Taxes levied for general purposes 58,440,209
Taxes levied for debt service 25,835,658
Taxes levied for other specific purposes 2,782,028

Federal and state aid not restricted to specific purposes 221,276,156
Interest and investment earnings 332,540
Interagency revenues 2,163,353
Miscellaneous 5,621,231

Total general revenues 316,451,175

Change in net position (21,108,112)

Net position, July 1, 2012, as previously reported 25,456,876

Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle (9,001,869)

Net position, July 1, 2012, as restated 16,455,007

Net position, June 30, 2013 $ (4,653,105)

See accompanying notes to the financial statements

24

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

June 30, 2013

Bond
Interest and All Total

General Building Redemption Non-Major Governmental
Fund Fund Funds Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and investments:
Cash in County Treasury $ 9,329,475 $ 17,819,677 $ 23,181,980 $ 17,282,017 $ 67,613,149
Cash on hand and in banks 510,691 - - 3,141,155 3,651,846
Cash in revolving fund 225,000 - - 2,000 227,000
Cash with Fiscal Agent - 2,906,110 - 3,692,001 6,598,111
Local Agency Investment

Fund (LAIF) - 904,549 - - 904,549
Deferred compensation 2,424,401 - - - 2,424,401

Receivables 84,734,409 65,034 229,509 10,118,848 95,147,800
Due from other funds 1,827,097 - - 1,543,938 3,371,035
Prepaid expenditures 55,686 - - 2,871 58,557
Stores inventory 129,180 - - 443,937 573,117

Total assets $ 99,235,939 $ 21,695,370 $ 23,411,489 $ 36,226,767 $ 180,569,565

LIABILITIES AND
FUND BALANCES

Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 10,514,617 $ 1,165,468 $ 34,352 $ 1,596,958 $ 13,311,395
TRAN payable 60,000,000 - - - 60,000,000
Deferred compensation 2,424,401 - - - 2,424,401
Unearned revenue 1,709,477 - 9,729,302 81,616 11,520,395
Due to other funds 5,178,099 24 - 1,890,054 7,068,177

Total liabilities 79,826,594 1,165,492 9,763,654 3,568,628 94,324,368

Fund balances:
Nonspendable 409,866 - - 448,808 858,674
Restricted 6,642,610 20,529,878 13,647,835 32,209,331 73,029,654
Assigned 4,349,415 - - - 4,349,415
Unassigned 8,007,454 - - - 8,007,454

Total fund balances 19,409,345 20,529,878 13,647,835 32,658,139 86,245,197

Total liabilities and
fund balances $ 99,235,939 $ 21,695,370 $ 23,411,489 $ 36,226,767 $ 180,569,565

See accompanying notes to the financial statements

25

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET -
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

June 30, 2013

Total fund balances - Governmental Funds $ 86,245,197

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
net position are different because:

Capital assets used for governmental activities are not financial
resources and, therefore, are not reported as assets in
governmental funds.  The cost of the assets is $894,750,835
and the accumulated depreciation is $414,681,537 (Note 4). 480,069,298